
 
Al-Hijra Academy Important Dates & School Calendar 2025-2026 

 
Events & Holidays/Breaks  Dates 
Labour Day Monday, September 1, 2025 
Classes Commence Tuesday, September 2, 2025 
School Open House – Parent Orientation Thursday, September 4, 2025 
Student of the Month Assembly - Best Adjusted to School Procedures Tuesday, September 30, 2025 
 

Public Holiday - Thanksgiving - No School Monday, October 13, 2025 
Student of the Month Assembly - Salah & Masjid Etiquette   Friday, October 31, 2025 
 

Progress Reports  Wednesday, November 12, 2025 
Parent-Teacher Conferences Thursday, November 13, 2025  
Board Designated Break- No School Friday, November 14, 2025 
Public Speaking Competition - in class (4-8)  Monday, November 17 - Tuesday, November 18, 2025 
Storytelling Competition - in class (JK-3)  Monday, November 17 - Tuesday, November 18, 2025 
Public Speaking School Competition (4-8) Monday, November 24, 2025 
Student of the Month Assembly - Cleanliness & Neatness Friday, November 28, 2025 
 

Poetry Writing Competition (4-8) Monday, December 1 - Monday, December 8, 2025 
Student of the Month Assembly - Respect for Others Friday, December 19, 2025 
Winter Break Monday, December 22, 2025 - Friday, January 2, 2026 
 

Islamic Heritage Day  Friday, January 23, 2026 
Student of the Month Assembly - Self-Discipline  Friday, January 30, 2026 
 

Annual Qur’an Competition Monday, February 2 – Thursday, February 5, 2026 
Term 1 Report Cards  Wednesday, February 11, 2026 
Parent-Teacher Conferences Thursday, February 12, 2026  
Board Designated Break- No School Friday, February 13, 2026 
Public Holiday - Family Day - No School Monday, February 16, 2026 
Ramadan Begins (subject to moon sighting) Start at 10:00 a.m.  Wednesday, February 18, 2026 
Student of the Month Assembly - Diligence Friday, February 27, 2026 
 

Annual Al-Hijra Academy Science & Technology Fair  Thursday, March 5, 2026 
March Break & Last Days of Ramadan/Eid Ul Fitr Holiday Monday, March 16 - Friday, March 20, 2026 
Student of the Month Assembly - Gratitude Tuesday, March 31, 2026 
 

Public Holiday  Friday, April 3, 2026  
Student of the Month Assembly-Respect for the Environment Thursday, April 30, 2026 
 

Track & Field Day  Wednesday, May 6, 2026 
CAT-4 Standardized Testing Week Monday, May 11 - Friday, May 15, 2026 
Public Holiday - Victoria Day Monday, May 18, 2026 
Fun Day Saturday, May 23, 2026 
Student of the Month Assembly - Helpfulness Monday, May 25, 2026 
Eid Ul Adha Holidays (subject to moon sighting) Tuesday, May 26 - Friday, May 29, 2026 
 

Grade 8 Graduation Trip Thursday, June 11, 2026  
SK Graduation Event - Daytime Thursday, June 11, 2026  
Grade 8 Graduation Event - Evening  Tuesday, June 23, 2026  
Term 2 Report Cards & Final Awards Ceremony -   
Student of the Month Assembly - Excellence/Ihsan 

Friday, June 26, 2026 - Last day of school; 10:00 a.m. 
dismissal 

 

 


